

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 718 of 2021
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14469 of 2020
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 718 of 2021
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 719 of 2021
In
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14472 of 2020
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 719 of 2021
In
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14472 of 2020
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 720 of 2021
In
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14467 of 2020
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 720 of 2021
In
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14467 of 2020
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 721 of 2021
In
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14470 of 2020
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 721 of 2021
In
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14470 of 2020**

=====

NAVSARJAN TRUST

Versus

ASHOKBHAI ISHWARBHAI RATHOD

=====

Appearance:

HARSHIT R PUROHIT(8385) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

**MR ASIM PANDYA SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH HIRAK P GANGULY(8002) for the
Appellant(s) No. 1**

**JAYESH B CHAUDHARY(8908) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA
and
HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE A. P. THAKER

Date : 27/09/2021

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA)

Order in Letters Patent Appeals :

Draft amendment dated 14.09.2021 which is already forming part of the papers of the appeals is granted.

Heard learned senior advocate Mr.Asim Pandya assisted by learned advocate Mr.Hirak Ganguly for the appellant in all the appeals.

Notice in each of the four appeals returnable on 12th October 2021.

Order in Civil Applications :

Notice in each of the four applications returnable on 12th October 2021.

By way of ad-interim relief, it is directed that the appellant shall not be obliged to pay the back wages awarded by the Labour Court in each of the cases till the next date.

(N.V.ANJARIA, J)

(DR. A. P. THAKER, J)

V.R. PANCHAL