

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 718 of 2021****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14469 of 2020****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021****In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 718 of 2021****With****R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 719 of 2021****In****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14472 of 2020****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021****In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 719 of 2021****In****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14472 of 2020****With****R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 720 of 2021****In****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14467 of 2020****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021****In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 720 of 2021****In****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14467 of 2020****With****R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 721 of 2021****In****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14470 of 2020****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021****In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 721 of 2021****In****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14470 of 2020****MARTIN CHHOTUBHAI MACWAN****Versus****ASHOKBHAI ISHWARBHAI RATHOD****Appearance:****MR AJ YAGNIK(1372) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 1****MR .B A PATEL(5281) for the Respondent(s) No. 1****CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA****and****HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT**

Date : 31/07/2024
COMMON ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

Stand over to **29.08.2024**. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

Registry to place a copy of this order in each of the connected matters.

Sd/-
(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

Sd/-
(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

NVMEWADA/21-24