

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 718 of 2021
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14469 of 2020
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 718 of 2021
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 719 of 2021
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14472 of 2020
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 719 of 2021
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14472 of 2020
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 720 of 2021
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14467 of 2020
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 720 of 2021
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14467 of 2020
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 721 of 2021
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14470 of 2020
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 721 of 2021
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14470 of 2020

=====

MARTIN CHHOTUBHAI MACWAN

Versus

ASHOKBHAI ISHWARBHAI RATHOD

=====

Appearance:

MR AJ YAGNIK(1372) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR .B A PATEL(5281) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

and

HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 29/08/2024
ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

The order-sheet reflects that constantly, learned advocate Mr. B. A. Patel, appearing for the respondent is not remained present.

Registry shall issue **FRESH NOTICE** to the respondent making it returnable on **26.09.2024**.

It will be open for the appellant to serve the respondent through Registered Post A.D., over and above the normal mode of service.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

MAHESH/25-28