

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 357 of 2016

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15249 of 2015

With

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 718 of 2021

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14469 of 2020

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021 In

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 718 of 2021

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14469 of 2020

With

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 719 of 2021

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14472 of 2020

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021 In

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 719 of 2021

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14472 of 2020

With

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 720 of 2021

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14467 of 2020

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021 In

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 720 of 2021

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14467 of 2020

With

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 721 of 2021

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14470 of 2020

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021 In

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 721 of 2021

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14470 of 2020

=====

**NAVSARJAN - THRO ITS REGIONAL PROGRAMME DIRECTOR
SHRI KANTIBHAI UKABHAI PARMAR**

Versus

VEGDA NATUBHAI MOTIBHAI & ANR.

=====
Appearance:

MS. AISHWARYA GUPTA FOR MR AJ YAGNIK(1372) for the
Appellant(s) No. 1

MR RAJESH P MANKAD(2637) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 17/12/2025

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

Registry is directed to provide the copy of the Record &
Proceedings to both the sides.

S.O. to 07.01.2026.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

Jaimin