

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 357 of 2016
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/15249/2015**

With

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 718 of 2021

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14469 of 2020

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021 In R/LETTERS
PATENT APPEAL NO. 718 of 2021**

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14469 of 2020

With

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 719 of 2021

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14472 of 2020

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021 In R/LETTERS
PATENT APPEAL NO. 719 of 2021**

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14472 of 2020

With

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 720 of 2021

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14467 of 2020

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021 In R/LETTERS
PATENT APPEAL NO. 720 of 2021**

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14467 of 2020

With

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 721 of 2021

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14470 of 2020

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021 In R/LETTERS
PATENT APPEAL NO. 721 of 2021**

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14470 of 2020

=====

**NAVSARJAN - THRO ITS REGIONAL PROGRAMME DIRECTOR SHRI
KANTIBHAI UKABHAI PARMAR**

Versus

VEGDA NATUBHAI MOTIBHAI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR AJ YAGNIK(1372) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

JAIVIK UDAY BHATT(7319) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MS BENAZIR M HAKIM(5166) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA

Date : 09/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA)

Order in LPA/357/2016:

Shri Jaivik Bhatt submits that he has no instructions to appear and wishes to retire from the case. He has also placed on record the communication that has been sent to Respondent No. 1 through WhatsApp.

In view of the above, issue advocate Notice to Respondent No. 1, returnable on 30.07.2026, with a direction that he shall remain present in person on 30.07.2026.

In view of the communication placed on record, Shri Jaivik Bhatt, learned Advocate, is permitted to withdraw his Vakalatnama.

Order in LPA/718/2021, 719/2021, 720/2021 & 721/2021 along with connected Civil Applications:

Re-list on 30.07.2026.

(N.S.SANJAY GOWDA,J)

(J. L. ODEDRA, J)

Mehul Desai